APH16 “M” Series with R-410A
Self-Contained Package Heat Pump Units
Installation Instructions
IOA-3018C
01/20
Our continuing commitment to quality products may mean a change in specifications without notice.
Only personnel that have been trained to install, adjust, service or
repair(hereinafter, “service”) the equipment specified in this manual

19
APPENDIX D AIR FLOW FOR ELECTRIC HEAT
HEATER KIT MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
E H * - * S 15
1 2 3 - 4 5 6, 7
Electric
Heater
Heater Type
X  Staged
S SCR (modulating)
Voltage
1 208-230/1/60 Single phase 60 Hz
Chassis
S Small
Kilowatt
5 5 kW
10 10 kW
15 15 kW
18 18 KW
20 20 kW
30 30 kW
EH*-*S05 5 1500
EH*-*S10 10 1500
EH*-*S15 15 1500
EH*-*S20 20 1550
2500
MAXIMUM
SCFM
UNIT
HEATER KIT
MODEL NUMBER
APH1660M
kW